1 Pellegri Pietro 

2 Fedi Filippo 

3 Masotti Francesca  

Sindaci Supplenti 

1 Magnani Massimo 

2 Rastelli Lara 

L’Assemblea ha, quindi, nominato il Dott. Pietro Pellegri quale Presidente del Collegio Sindacale.  

Gli azionisti hanno determinato in euro 5.715 (cinquemilasettecentoquindici/00) il compenso spettante a 

ciascun Sindaco Effettivo, diverso dal Presidente del Collegio Sindacale, oltre iva e oneri, se e in quanto 

applicabili.  

Allo stesso tempo è stato determinato in euro 8.570 (ottomilacinquecentosettata/00), il compenso del

[...]

1 Pellegri Peter 

2 Fedi Filippo 

3 Masotti Francesca  

Alternate Auditors 

1 Magnani Massimo 

2 Rastelli Lara 

The Shareholders' Meeting then appointed Mr. Pietro Pellegri as Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors.  

The shareholders have set at EUR 5,715 (five thousand seven hundred and fifteen/00) the remuneration due 

to each Statutory Auditor, other than the Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors, plus VAT and charges, 

if and where applicable.  

At the same time, the remuneration of the Chairman of the Board of Statutory Auditors was set at EUR 8,570 

(eight thousand five hundred and seventy/00), plus VAT and charges, if and to the extent applicable. 

Appointment of Statutory Auditors for the period 2024- 2026 

Since the term of office expired with the approval of the financial statements for the year ending 31 

December 2023, pursuant to Article 27 of the Articles of Association, the Shareholders' Meeting appointed